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Monday, January 3 - Ste. Genevieve County Health Director Jennifer Mueller 
on COVID-19 12:21
Tuesday, January 4 - Ste. Genevieve County Health Director Jennifer 
Mueller on COVID-19 13:05
Thursday, January 6 - Julie Gustafson from the American Red Cross on 
upcoming blood drives 8:21
Friday, January 7 - Mike Sauer, Perry County Presiding Commissioner on 
possibility of Perry County Memorial Hospital becoming affiliated with a 
larger hospital. 12:21
Saturday, January 8 - State Legislator Rick Francis 10:02

Monday, January 10 - Dean Morgan with the Senate Week in Review 3:00
Tuesday, January 11 - Mike Sauer, Perry County Presiding Commissioner on 
possibility of Perry County Memorial Hospital becoming affiliated with a 
larger hospital. 12:21
Wednesday, January 12 - Bailey Otto and Paul Taylor from Ste. Genevieve 
School District R-II on Proposition SG on the April 5th ballot. 8:30
Thursday, January 13 - Ste. Genevieve County Commission Garry Nelson, 
Randy Ruzicka and Karen Stuppy on the future of the Ste. Genevieve County 
Fair 13:21
Friday, January 14 - Kelsey Bentlage from the St. Louis District Diary 
Council on nutrition 9:34
Saturday, January 15 - State Legislator Rick Francis with the Missouri 
House Week in Review 12:13

Monday, January 17 - Dean Morgan with the Missouri Senate Week in Review 
3:00
Tuesday, January 18 - Trish Erzfeld, Perry County Heritage Tourism on 
plans for a biking path around the Perry County Lake 10:10
Wednesday, January 19 - Mike Sauer, Perry County Presiding Commissioner on 
possibility of Perry County Memorial Hospital becoming affiliated with a 
larger hospital. 12:21
Thursday, January 20 - Kelsey Bentlage from the St. Louis District Diary 
Council on nutrition 9:34
Friday, January 21 - State Legislator Rick Francis with the Missouri House 
Week in Review 11:29
Saturday, January 22 - Dean Morgan with Missouri Senate Week In Review 
3:00

Monday, January 24 - Bailey Otto and Paul Taylor from Ste. Genevieve 
School District R-II on Proposition SG on the April 5th ballot. 8:30
Tuesday, January 25 - Kelsey Bentlage from the St. Louis District Diary 
Council on nutrition 9:34



Wednesday, January 26 - Trish Erzfeld, Perry County Heritage Tourism on 
plans for a biking path around the Perry County Lake 10:10
Friday, January 28 - State Legislator Rick Francis with the Missouri House 
Week in Review 12:01
Saturday, January 29 - Dean Morgan with Missouri Senate Week in Review 
3:00

Monday, January 31 - Katie Jo Hogenmiller from Ste. Genevieve County 
Memorial Hospital 8:32
Tuesday, February 1 - Bailey Otto and Paul Taylor from Ste. Genevieve 
School District R-II on Proposition SG on the April 5th ballot. 8:30
Wednesday, Februrary 2 - Frank Robinson, Perryville businessman, on 
possibility of Perry County Memorial Hospital becoming affiliated with a 
larger hospital. 13:34
Thursday, February 3 - None
Friday, Februrary 4 - State Legislator Rick Francis with the Missouri 
House Week in Review 13:02
Saturday, Februrary 5 - Dean Morgan with Missouri Senate Week in Review 
3:00

Tuesday, Februrary 8 - Trish Erzfeld, Perry County Heritage Tourism on 
plans for a biking path around the Perry County Lake 10:10
Wednesday, February 9 - Katie Jo Hogenmiller from Ste. Genevieve County 
Memorial Hospital 8:32
Thursday, February 10 - Frank Robinson, Perryville businessman, on 
possibility of Perry County Memorial Hospital becoming affiliated with a 
larger hospital. 13:34
Friday, February 11 - State Legislator Rick Francis with the Missouri 
House Week in Review 13:58
Saturday, Februrary 12 - Dean Morgan with Missouri Senate Week in Review 
3:00

Monday, February 14 - Katie Jo Hogenmiller from Ste. Genevieve County 
Memorial Hospital 8:32
Tuesday, February 15 - Bailey Otto and Paul Taylor from Ste. Genevieve 
School District R-II on Proposition SG on the April 5th ballot. 8:30
Wednesday, Februrary 16 - Perryville City Administrator Brent Buerck on 
the caves and sinkholes in Perryville. 14:32

Monday, February 21 - State Legislator Rick Francis with the Missouri 
House Week in Review 11:09
Tuesday, February 22 - Perryville City Administrator Brent Buerck on the 
caves and sinkholes in Perryville. 14:32
Wednesday, February 23 - Trish Erzfeld, Perry County Heritage Tourism on 
plans for a biking path around the Perry County Lake 10:10
Thursday, February 24 - Bailey Otto and Paul Taylor from Ste. Genevieve 
School District R-II on Proposition SG on the April 5th ballot. 8:30
Saturday, February 26 - Bailey Otto and Paul Taylor from Ste. Genevieve 
School District R-II on Proposition SG on the April 5th ballot. 8:30

Monday, February 28 - State Legislator Rick Francis with the Missouri 
House Week in Review 11:23



Tuesday, March 1 - Perry County Memorial Hospital Board member Patrick 
Naeger on possibility of Perry County Memorial Hospital becoming 
affiliated with a larger hospital. 14:01
Wednesday, March 2 - Perryville City Administrator Brent Buerck on the 
caves and sinkholes in Perryville. 14:32
Friday, March 4 - State Legislator Rick Francis with the Missouri House 
Week in Review 10:03
Saturday, March 5 - Dean Morgan with Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00

Monday, March 7 - Perry County Memorial Hospital Board member Patrick 
Naeger on possibility of Perry County Memorial Hospital becoming 
affiliated with a larger hospital. 13:02
Tuesday, March 8 - Perry County Memorial Hospital Board member Patrick 
Naeger on possibility of Perry County Memorial Hospital becoming 
affiliated with a larger hospital. 13:58
Wednesday, March 9 - Julie Gustafson from the American Red Cross on 
upcoming blood drives 7:30
Friday, March 11 - State Legislator Rick Francis with the Missouri House 
Week in Review 12:23
Saturday, March 12 - Dean Morgan with Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00

Monday, March 14 - Trish Erzfeld, Perry County Heritage Tourism on plans 
for a biking path around the Perry County Lake 10:10
Tuesday, March 15 - Stephanie Glaser previews Ste. Genevieve County 
Memorial Hospital "Taste of Ste. Genevieve" 8:15
Thursday, March 17 - Kelsey Hulsher from the St. Louis District Diary 
Council on nutrition 10:15
Friday, March 18 - Jim Martin from the Stars and Stripes Museum in 
Bloomfield on Vietnam commemoration 14:39
Saturday, March 19 - Dean Morgan with Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00

Tuesday, March 22 - Frank Ryan of the Association of the Miraculous Medal 
in Perryville on upcoming events 15:20
Wednesday, March 23 - Jean Rissover, Main Street business owner on 
upcoming Fourth Friday Artwalk 14:24
Thursday, March 24 - Jim Martin from the Stars and Stripes Museum in 
Bloomfield on Vietnam commemoration 14:39
Friday, March 25 - State Legislator Rick Francis with the Missouri House 
Week in Review 13:07
Saturday, March 26 - Dean Morgan with Missouri Senate Week in Review 3:00

Monday, March 28 - Carl Kinsky of Ste. Genevieve on his award winning 
sonnet 9:50
Tuesday, March 29 - Author Fred Grandinetti on his new Popeye book 14:5

This listing is by no means exhaustive.

The order in which the issues appear does not necessarily reflect any 
priority or significance.

Several items of interest are attached to this formal report, all of which 
were covered either as a news item or as a public service matter.



KSGM local news is broadcast each weekday morning at 6am, 7am, 8am, 9am, 
12pm, 3pm, 4pm, 5pm, 6pm and 7pm. A full time news director is employed to 
cover news in Chester, IL along with Ste. Genevieve and Perryville, MO.

KSGM public affairs announcements are done on both a recorded and live 
basis. Recorded features are put into a file to rotate on the air at 
varying times. Time is allotted weekday mornings at 6:40 and 7:40 for live 
public service announcements of community events. These announcements are 
also included in news hours at noon.

KSGM Focus interviews are recorded for airing in the noon news. These 
feature interviews with community members discussing items of importance.

KSGM news recognized many local school students attending the public and 
parochial schools in the community for their achievements in music, 
athletics and academics during the quarter, including those students 
recognized as students of the month as well as those award scholarships 
and other honors.

Achievements of area residents away at college were also detailed in a 
number of articles during the quarter.

The Chester, Ste. Genevieve and Perryville City Council and Randolph 
County Board of Commissioners meetings were covered in several news 
stories.

Activities of the Chester Unit School District #139, Perry County, MO 
District #32 and Ste. Genevieve County R-II’s Board of Education were 
discussed in news stories.

KSGM-AM Public Service Announcements
1st Quarter, 2022

:30 second PSA announcements
Wash Your Hands -
Rural Crimes -
Wounded Warrior -
Type 2 Diabetes Prevention –
High Blood Pressure Control -
Sheltered Pets –
Texting and Driving Prevention –

:60 second PSA announcements
March of Dimes -
Type 2 Diabetes Prevention –
High Blood Pressure Control -
Sheltered Pets –
Texting and Driving Prevention –


